## STATUTORY INSTRUMENTS

## 1998 No. 2565

## CHEMICAL WEAPONS

The Chemical Weapons Act 1996 (Jersey) Order 1998

Made - - - - 21st October 1998
Coming into force 21st December 1998

## THE CHEMICAL WEAPONS ACT 1996 (JERSEY) ORDER 1998

- 1. Citation and commencement
- 2. Interpretation
- 3. Application of section 2 of the Act
- 4. Extension of provisions of the Act to Jersey Signature

SCHEDULE — EXCEPTIONS, ADAPTATIONS AND MODIFICATIONS TO PROVISIONS OF THE CHEMICAL WEAPONS ACT 1996 IN THEIR EXTENSION TO JERSEY

- 1. (1) For "Secretary of State", in each place where it...
- 2. In section 1, after subsection (7), insert-
- 3. In section 2(8), omit "on indictment".
- 4. In section 3– (a) in subsection (1), for "the United...
- 5. In section 5– (a) in subsection (2), for paragraphs (a)...
- 6. In section 7– (a) in subsection (7), for paragraphs (a)...
- 7. In section 8(2), for "High Court or in Scotland the...
- 8. In section 9– (a) in subsection (4), for the words...
- 9. In section 11(3), omit "on indictment".
- 10. In section 14– (a) in subsection (2), for paragraphs (a)...
- 11. In section 15– (a) in subsection (3), for paragraphs (a)...
- 12. In section 16(3), for "High Court or in Scotland the...
- 13. In section 17– (a) in subsection (4), for the words...
- 14. In section 19(3), for the words from "liable" to the...
- 15. In section 20– (a) in subsection (2), after "may" insert...
- 16. In section 21– (a) in subsection (2), for the words...
  17. In section 22– (a) in subsection (3), for the words...
- 17. Ill section 22—(a) ill subsection (5), for the words..
- 18. In section 23– (a) in subsection (1)–
- 19. In section 25– (a) in subsection (1), for "the United...

Status: This is the original version (as it was originally made). This item of legislation is currently only available in its original format.

- 20. In section 26– (a) in subsection (1)(a), for "constable" substitute...
- 21. In section 27– (a) in subsection (4), for "the United...
- 22. In section 29– (a) in subsection (1), for paragraphs (a)...
- 23. In section 31–(a) for subsection (1) substitute–
- 24. In section 32– (a) in subsection (2)(g), after "United Kingdom"...
- 25. In section 34, in paragraph (b), for "the United Kingdom"...
- 26. In section 36, for subsections (2) and (3) substitute–
- 27. In section 38– (a) in subsection (1), for "Parliament" substitute...
- 28. In section 39, omit subsections (1) to (3).

**Explanatory Note**